1-31-92



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Atty Docket No.: N47.2-10469

Patent and Trademark Office

10 mg/s	TENTS ONE!			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Emergency Products, Inc.</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.			
attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 4 129.02	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Suite 2000			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Attorney's Lien	City: Minnetonka State: MN ZIP: 55343			
Execution Date: April 18, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/104,114				
Additiona	l numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_			
Edwin E. Voigt II, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed			
6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	Authorized to be charged to deposit account      Deposit Account Number: 22-0350  (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)			
01/2002 <b>SEXUB</b> RY1 <b>0000</b> 0002 10104114				
FC:581 40.00 OP	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Edwin E. Voigt II (Name of person signing)	$\frac{1}{\text{Signature}} \qquad \frac{4-18-02}{\text{Date}}$			
То	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\frac{1}{2}$			
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)				

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

F:\WPWORK\EEV\10469CVR.417

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	-3000			
Edwin E. Voigt II, Esq. Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circl Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185	e Drive			
L				
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name		E SPACE IS FO	OR FILING OFFICE L	JSE ONLY
1a ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
R 10 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS 25 - 6th Avenue North	St. Cloud	STATE MN	56303	COUNTR US
TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN   ADD'L INFO RE   1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR	1 11 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	· —
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only	one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or cor	mbine names	7777	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS	СПҮ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
TAX ID #. SSN OR EIN   ADD'L INFO RE   2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	_
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN	NOR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a o	и 3b)		
3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME  VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.	ת			
35 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MALING ADDRESS 09 Blue Circle Dr., Ste 2000	Minnetonka	STATE	POSTAL CODE 55343	COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:		1 12 1	1 000 10	ODA
Attorney's Lien for: All intangible assets and intellent hereinafter acquired which are or business. Expenses incurred for a Lien filed pursuant to Chapter	may be used in conne- patent and trademark i	ction wi	th Debtor's	

•						
	Pob	٠,١	٢,	TUUL		
					į	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDEN	DUM					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY  9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCE	ING STATEM	ENIT	ł			
9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	INGSTATEN	IEN 1				
OR 911 Emergency Products, Inc. 95 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
10.MISCELLANEOUS:						
		j				
			THE ADOLE			
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert	nny nne name /	In or 11b) - do not abprevia			IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY
TIE. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	om pilo marrio (	The of Thy - do not approve	TO OF DEFINE HEATH			
OR ALL THE WAY ARE DIVING						
ON 11E, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRS	TNAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	and the second s		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	1					
11d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZA ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	TION 111. J	URISDICTION OF ORGANI	ZATION	11g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if a	INONE
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S 💩 ASSIGNOR	S/P'S NAM	E - insert only <u>one</u> name (1	2a or 12b)			
12a ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR 12b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST	NAME		MIDDLE N	AME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	СПҮ			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers   timber to be cut or   as-ext	racted 16. A	dditional collateral description	on:			
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.						
14. Description of real estate:						
	I i					
						•
5 Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate						
(if Deblor does not have a record interest):						
	47.51					
	Debtor	eck <u>only</u> if applicable and ch is a Trust or Trust		ect to arab	edy held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
		eck only if applicable and ch		-3. 10 piopi	or, now in trust	Daredent's Estate
	· · · · · ·	tor is a TRANSMITTING UT				
	File	d in connection with a Man	ulactured-Home Tra	nsaction —	effective 30 years	
	File	c in connection with a Publ	ic-Finance Transact	ion — effec	tive 30 years	

 ${\tt SEARCH} \ {\tt REQUESTCOPY-NATIONALUCC} \ {\tt FINANCING} \ {\tt STATEMENT} \ {\tt ADDENDUM} \ ({\tt FORM} \ {\tt UCC1Ad}) \ ({\tt REV}, 07/29/98)$ 



FileNo: File Operation of the Property of the N47.2Q-10469 US Warning Signal Light Having Modulated EEV Light Intensity N47.2Q-10446 US LED Warning Signal Light and Light Bar Active USA Active 3/19/2002 3/6/2002 3/22/2002 10/104114 3/11/2002 10/095649 Status DE Expire Dt 3/22/2002 3/11/2002

N47.2Q-10338 US LED Warning Signal Light and Row of EEV LED's	John C. Pederson N47.2S-10329 US DOUBLE LIGHT BAR EEV	N47.2R-10241 US LED Pulsed Light Communication System	N47.2Q-10167 US LED WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT AND EEV MOVEABLF JW OF LED'S	FileNo Alty:  Alty:  DisciNo InRect To the Property of the Pro
Active 12/13/2001 USA	Active 12/5/2001 USA	Active 10/29/2001 USA	Active 9/24/2001 USA	FileStatust & Opened Country: Clased Clased ThentelleNa
01 12/13/2001 10/016989	01 12/14/2001 10/017348	09/993040	01 11/15/2001 10/001091	E FileStatust & Opened) Stelling Date: Issue Date: I Country: L. Closed: L. Senal No.; L. Issue No.) Clientelle No.
2/27/2002	2/27/2002	3/14/2002	2/27/2002	ExpireDt

Applicant: 911 Emergency Products, Inc.

Application No.: see attached sheet

**Issued:** see attached sheet **Filed:** see attached sheet

Docket No.: see attached sheet

## Declaration of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.

My name is Edwin Edgar Voigt II and I am secretary of the firm of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus.

I am attaching to this Declaration, true and accurate photocopies of a Minnesota Attorneys Lien as related to 911 Emergency Products, Inc. The total amount of outstanding fees and disbusements owing to Vidas. Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., is \$120,664.45, as of April 17, 2002.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further acknowledge being warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

 $\frac{\sqrt{-18.02}}{\text{Date}}$ 

Edwin E. Voigt, II

F:\WPWORK\EEV\911DEC.417

RECORDED: 04/29/2002